
DR. JOHANNES KRIEL– CHARGE OF UNPROFESSIONAL CONDUCT 

 

You Dr. Johannes Kriel are guilty of unbecoming, improper, unprofessional, or discreditable 
conduct contrary to the provisions of Section 46(o) and/or section 46(p) of The Medical 
Profession Act, 1981 S.S. 1980-81 c. M-10.1 and/or Bylaw 8.1(b)(xvi), particulars whereof are 
that in approximately October and/or November, 2011 you committed acts of sexual impropriety 
with your patient, referred to in this charge as patient number 1.  

The evidence that will be lead in support of this charge will include the following:  

a) Patient number 1 was your patient at all times material to this charge; 

b) You engaged in sexual activity with patient number 1 on two occasions, which 
included sexual intercourse with the patient.  

 

 


